
Bristol based easyJet/Ryanair flights March 2023 
 
Registrations highlighted in RED are aircraft leaving the based fleet 
Registrations highlighted in BLUE are aircraft joining the based fleet 
 
Wednesday 1st March 2023 
 
EZBU 6161/6162 AMS 421/422 EDI (13:23/16:03) 
EZDL 425/426 EDI 403/404/405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
EZGX 6157/6158 GVA 6295/6296 INN 6053/6054 AGP 
EZRX 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 447/448 BFS 
EZTL 6221/6222 CDG 6253/6254 LIS 6167/6168 AMS 
EZUA Spare 
EZUL 6071/6072 ALC 6155/6156 GVA 423/424 EDI 
EZUO 6039/6040 PMI 572/571 NCL 6073/6074 ALC 
EZWD 570/569 NCL 3362/3361 VCE 6007/6008 FAO 
UZHC 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZHM 6235/6236 ORY 6261 BRS-PFO (Departed 14:58) 6262 PFO-LGW 
UZHO 6035/6036 MAD 6245/6246 FNC 
UZHT 6025/6026 BCN 6185/6186 FCO 
UZHZ 6065/6066 FUE 407/408 GLA 
UZMB 6005 BRS-FAO 
UZMG 6277/6278 SSH 
UZMH 6006 FAO-BRS 6019/6020 SOF 
 
Non based IZH 6239/6240 ORY 
 EZRY 444/443 BFS 
 LKM 6142/6141 TLS 
 JXP 3065/3066 GVA 
 
DPL 508 DUB-BRS 
DPN Spare 
DWD 509 BRS-DUB 
EFJ 3160 BCN-BRS 155/154 MAD 
EGA 4147/4148 FAO 8296/8297 ALC 
EKF 8240/8241 TSF 3560/3559 BGY 3161 BRS-BCN 
 
Non based DPL/DWD 508/509 DUB  
 RSX 6220/6221 KRK 
 EFJ/EKF 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Thursday 2nd March 2023 
 
EZBU 421/422 EDI 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
EZDL 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 407/408 GLA 
EZGX 6235/6236 ORY 6275/6276 KRK 
EZRX 6071/6072 ALC 445 BRS-BFS 
EZTL 6161/6162 AMS 6021/6022 KEF 572/571 NCL 
EZUA 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 429/430 EDI 
EZUL 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO 6035/6036 MAD 
EZUO 6039/6040 PMI 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZWA 446 BFS-BRS 6029/6030 BCN 
EZWD 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 6223/6224 CDG 
UZHC 6193/6194 ACE 6299/6300 GIB 
UZHM 9003 LGW-BRS (Arrived 07:17) 
UZHO 6061/6062 ATH 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHT 6253/6254 LIS 570/569 NCL 6053/6054 AGP 
UZHZ 6051/6052 AGP 6265/6266 PRG 447/448 BFS 
UZMG 6025/6026 BCN 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMH 6293/6294 HRG 



 
Non based IZH 6239/6240 ORY 
 IJK 6249/6250 LIS 
 ICS 6227/6228 CDG 
 EZBW 432/431 EDI 
 EZDM 409/410 GLA 
 
DPL Spare 
DPN Spare 
EFJ 8296/8297 ALC 4755/4756 ACE 
EGA 509 BRS-DUB 
EVH 508 DUB-BRS 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based IFT 8122/8121 AGP 
 RZH 6220/6221 KRK 
 DPP 513/512 DUB 
 
Friday 3rd March 2023 
 
EZBU 6189/6190 PSA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZGX 6295/6296 INN 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
EZTL Spare 
EZUA 6275/6276 KRK 3362/3361 VCE 429/430 EDI 
EZUL 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 6021/6033 KEF 
EZUO 6235/6236 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 6007/6008 FAO 
EZWA 6135/6136 CPH 6155/6156 GVA 407/408 GLA 
EZWD 6051/6052 AGP 425/426 EDI 6029/6030 BCN 
UZHC 421/422 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 6193/6194 ACE 
UZHM 6253/6254 LIS 507/508 BHD 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHO 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 6141/6142 TLS 572/571 NCL 
UZHT 6149/6150 GVA 415/416 INV 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHZ 6005/6006 FAO 457/458 IOM 6237/6238 BER 
UZMG 6025/6026 BCN 6095 BRS-TFS 
UZMH 6071/6072 ALC 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMI 6096 TFS-BRS 
 
Non based EZFR 442/441 BFS 
 ING 6239/6240 ORY 
 EZBJ 432/431 EDI 
 EZTX 428/427 EDI 
 
DPL 8296/8297 ALC 8212/8213 WRO 8202/8203 NOC 
DPN 4121/4122 AGP 1591/1590 CGN 9503/9504 BZG 
EFJ 4755/4756 ACE 4133/4134 BUD 
ENL 4146 DUB-BRS 8224/8225 RZE 2798/2799 RIX 
EVH 4145 BRS-DUB 
 
Non based RSS 4164/4163 KUN 
 IHD 7306/7307 VIE 
 RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 ESV 154/155 MAD 
 DLK 5246/5254 DUB 
 DHO 4172/4171 DUB 
 
Saturday 4th March 2023 
 
EZBU 6031/6032 TRN 6255/6256 SZG 
EZDL 6025/6026 BCN 6253/6254 LIS 429/430 EDI 
EZGX 6149/6150 GVA 6157 BRS-GVA 1493/1494 GVA-BHX-GVA 6158 GVA-BRS 



EZTL 6161/6162 AMS 6235/6236 ORY 6115/6116 KEF 
EZUA 6147/6148 OPO 6105/6106 GNB 6257/6258 SZG 
EZUL 6103/6104 GNB 570/569 NCL 6245/6246 FNC 
EZUO 6159/6160 GVA 
EZWA 441/442 BFS 6113/6114 NCE 6151/6152 GVA 
EZWD 6155/6156 GVA 403/404 GLA 
UZHC 6005/6006 FAO 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHM 6277/6278 SSH 
UZHO 6193/6194 ACE 6019/6020 SOF 
UZHT 6065/6066 FUE 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHZ 421/422 EDI 6221/6222 CDG 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMH 6071/6072 ALC 6261/6262 PFO 
UZMI 6051/6052 AGP 6195/6196 LPA 
 
Non based EZGY 444/443 BFS 
 EZOU 426/425 EDI 
 LSJ 6168/6167 AMS 
 
DPL 9870/9869 TRN (10:47/14:54) 59 BRS-MAN 
DPN 4129/4130 SOF 4121/4122 AGP 
EFJ 8296/8297 ALC 4440/4441 VLC 
ENL 9735/9736 GNB 4167/4168 LPA 
GXJ 58 MAN-BRS 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based QAG 5342/5341 OTP 
 RKT 6088/6094 GDN 
 RSR 1940/1941 WMI 
 DWM 4146/4145 DUB 
 DPI 4160/4155 DUB 
 RKB 6220/6221 KRK 
 DHY 7513/7514 BCN 
 ESS 4172/4171 DUB 
 DYB 5246/5254 DUB 
 
Sunday 5th March 2023 
 
EZBB 6168 AMS-BRS 
EZBU 6291/6292 LYS 6141/6142 TLS 6167 BRS-AMS 
EZDL 6255/6256 SZG 6165/6166 AMS 572/571 NCL 
EZGX 6005/6006 FAO 457/458 IOM 429/430 EDI 
EZPD 6192 GVA-BRS 
EZTL 6021/6022 KEF 6191 BRS-GVA 
EZUA 6295/6296 INN 6155/6156 GVA 6237/6238 BER 
EZUL 6235/6236 ORY 6071/6072 ALC 447/448 BFS 
EZUO 6185/6186 FCO 
EZWA Spare 
EZWD 6221/6222 CDG 6151/6150 GVA 6265/6266 PRG 
UZHC 6061/6062 ATH 425/426 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 
UZHM 6299/6300 GIB 507/508 BHD 6275/6276 KRK 
UZHO 6039/6040 PMI 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHT 6051/6052 AGP 403/404 GLA 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHZ 6149/6152 GVA 6025/6026 BCN 407/408 GLA 
UZMH 6253/6254 LIS 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMI 6095/6096 TFS 6029/6030 BCN 
 
Non based EZBW 432/431 EDI 
 EZRY 442/441 BFS 
 EZBC 444/443/446/445 BFS 
 AYE 6137/6138 GVA 
 



DPN 3560/3559 BGY 8240/8241 TSF 4133/4134 BUD 
EFJ 4147/4148 FAO 4121/4122 AGP 
ENL 8202/8203 NOC 4755/4756 ACE 
GXJ 3161/3160 BCN 8296/8297 ALC 4171/4172 DUB 
 
Non based DLK 4160/4155 DUB 
 DPP 5246/5254 DUB 
 RZA 6220/6221 KRK 
 
Monday 6th March 2023 
 
EZBB 6161/6162 AMS 403/404 GLA 427/428 EDI 572/571 NCL 
EZDL 6155/6156 GVA 6167 BRS-AMS 
EZDX 6168 AMS-BRS 
EZGX 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 445/446 BFS 6025/6026 BCN 
EZPD Spare 
EZUA 421/422 EDI 570/569 NCL 425/426 EDI 6159/6160 GVA 
EZUL 441/442 BFS 6275/6276 KRK 6053/6054 AGP 
EZUO 6149/6150 GVA 457/458 IOM 6035/6036 MAD 
EZWA 6141/6142 TLS 415/416 INV 6073/6074 ALC 
EZWD 6235/6236 ORY 6085/6086 BSL 6253/6254 LIS 
UZHC 6245/6246 FNC 6185/6186 FCO 
UZHM 6221/6222 CDG 6189/6190 PSA 6039/6040 PMI 
UZHO 6071/6072 ALC 6065/6066 FUE 
UZHT 6135/6136 CPH 3362/3361 VCE 447/448 BFS 
UZHZ 6193/6194 ACE 
UZMH 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMI 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
 
Non based EZBW 432/431 EDI 
 EZTH 444/443 BFS 
 JXB 6192/6191 GVA 
 ICR 4047/4048 ORY 
 EZOU 430/429 EDI 
 
DPN 8240/8241 TSF 8296/8297 ALC 4145/4146 DUB 
EFJ 9503/9504 BZG 512/513 DUB 2798/2799 RIX 
ENL 1591/1590 CGN 4753/4754 TFS 
GXJ 8224/8225 RZE 4755/4756 ACE 
 
Non based DWA 4160/4155 DUB 
 RSS 4164/4163 KUN 
 RSG 8213/8212 WRO 
 LOS 7306/7307 VIE 
 EFX 7513/7514 BCN 
 QCF 3559/3560 BGY 
 RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 EST 8122/8121 AGP 
 DPY 154/155 MAD 
 RZL 4134/4133 BUD 
 
Tuesday 7th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6239/6240 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 
 
EZBB 6039/6040 PMI 6253/6254 LIS 
EZDX 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 407/408 GLA 
EZGX 6051/6052 AGP 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
EZPD 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO 6035/6036 MAD 
EZUA Spare 



EZUL 6005/6006 FAO 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZUO 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZWA 6235/6236 ORY 425/426 EDI 6113/6114 NCE 
EZWD 421/422 EDI 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 570/569 NCL 
UZHC 572/571 NCL 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHM 6025/6026 BCN 6117/6118 FCO 
UZHO 6071/6072 ALC 6021/6022 KEF 
UZHT 6193/6194 ACE 6299/6300 GIB 
UZHZ 6157/6158 GVA 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
UZMH 6195/6196 LPA 
UZMI 6095/6096 TFS 
 
Non based EZDF 409/410 GLA 
 
DPN Spare 
EFJ 5341/5342 OTP 4121/4122 AGP 
ENL 4440/4441 VLC 
GXJ 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based HEV 508/509 DUB 
 RSC 1940/1941 WMI 
 RKT 6088/6094 GDN 
 RZH 6220/6221 KRK 
 
Wednesday 8th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 403/404/405/406/407/408 GLA 421/422/425/426/427/428 EDI 444/443 BFS 447/448 BFS 572/571 
NCL 3065/3066 GVA 
 3362/3361 VCE 6025/6026 BCN 6053/6054 AGP 6071/6072/6073/6074 ALC 6142/6141 TLS 
6155/6156/6157/6158 GVA 
 6167/6168 AMS 6223/6224 CDG 6229/6230 HER 6235/6236 ORY 6239/6240 ORY 6253/6254 LIS 
6261/6262 PFO 
 6295/6296 INN and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBB 6161/6162 AMS (Departed 15:42, 6162 diverted to LGW) 
EZDX 570/569 NCL (Departed 16:52, 569 returned to NCL) 
EZGX 401/402 GLA (15:25/19:21) 6149 BRS-GVA (Departed 20:28, diverted to LYS 6150 cancelled) 
EZPD 6221/6222 CDG (16:20/19:49) 
EZTD 9006 LGW-BRS 
EZUA 6095 BRS-TFS (Departed 17:45, 6096 cancelled) 
EZUL  
EZUO 6007/6008 FAO (19:09/00:55 Thursday) 
EZWA 6019/6020 SOF (18:42/01:36 Thursday) 
EZWD 6039/6040 PMI (18:31/23:32) 
UZHC  
UZHM 6277 BRS-SSH (Departed 18:10, 6278 cancelled) 
UZHO 6051/6052 AGP (13:13/20:02) 423/424 EDI (21:11/00:22 Thursday) 
UZHT 6245/6246 FNC (18:15/01:47 Thursday) 
UZHZ 6065/6066 FUE (Departed 14:35, 6066 diverted to BHX) 
UZMH 6005/6006 FAO (14:15/20:17) 
UZMI 6185/6186 FCO (17:50/23:38) 
 
Non based Included as cancelled above 
 
DPN 3560/3559 BGY (Departed 16:08, 3559 diverted to LGW) 
EFJ 155 BRS-MAD 
EMI 4148 FAO-BRS (Arrived 12:28, flown from FAO) 8296/8297 ALC 
ENL 8240/8241 TSF (14:32/20:07) 
ENR 154 MAD-BRS 
GXJ 4147 BRS-FAO (Departed 13:29) 



 
Non based DYD 508/509 DUB (Diverted to/operated from BHX, 08:57/17:23) 
 RSR 6220/6221 KRK (Diverted to/operated from BHX, 09:11/17:26) 
 DWK 3160/3161 BCN (3160 diverted to BHX, 3161 cancelled) 
 
Thursday 9th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 421/422 EDI 6221/6222 CDG 6239/6240 ORY and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBB 9005 LGW-BRS 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 407/408 GLA 
EZDX 9004 NCL-BRS 6025/6026 BCN 6167/6168 AMS 
EZGX 9008 LYS-BRS 6161/6162 AMS 570/569 NCL 6053 BRS-AGP 6054 AGP-LGW 
EZPD 6039/6040 PMI 6265/6266 PRG 447 BRS-BFS (448 cancelled) 
EZTD 6061/6062 ATH (08:31/16:55) 6035/6036 MAD 
EZUA 9996 TFS-BRS (Wednesday’s 6096) 
EZUL 6275/6276 KRK 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
EZUO 6005/6006 FAO 445/446 BFS 6029 BRS-BCN 6030 BCN-LGW 
EZWA 6235/6236 ORY 6021/6022 KEF 572/571 NCL 
EZWD 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO (12:16/17:08) 405/406 GLA (18:16/21:22) 
UZHC 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHM 9978 SSH-BRS (Wednesday’s 6278) 
UZHO 6253/6254 LIS 6095/6096 TFS 
UZHT 6193/6194 ACE 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHZ 9009 BHX-BRS 6155/6156 GVA 429/430 EDI 
UZMH 6051/6052 AGP 6157/6158 GVA (14:33/19:04) 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMI 6071/6072 ALC 9003 BRS-LTN 
 
EZUC 402/401 GLA (11:26/12:41, flown from GLA) 
 
Non based ICD 6249/6250 LIS 
 INI 6227/6228 CDG 
 EZBJ 432/431 EDI 
 EZAG 409/410 GLA 
 
DPN 59 LGW-BRS 
EKV 508 DUB-BRS 4753/4754 TFS 
EMI 509 BRS-DUB 
ENL 4755/4756 ACE 
ENR 8296/8297 ALC 
 
Non based IFT 8122/8121 AGP 
 RZM 6220/6221 KRK 
 DLV 513/512 DUB 
 
Friday 10th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6223/6224 CDG 6239/3240 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 
 
EZBA 6168 AMS-BRS 
EZBB 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZDX 6135/6136 CPH 6155/6156 GVA 6167 BRS-AMS 
EZGX 6160 GVA-BRS 
EZPD 9448 BFS-BRS (Thursday’s 448) 425/426 EDI 6029/6030 BCN 
EZTD 6253/6254 LIS 507/508 BHD 6159 BRS-GVA 
EZUA 6025/6026 BCN 6189/6190 PSA (14:28/19:58) 407/408 GLA (20:46/23:32) 
EZUL 6005/6006 FAO 6141/6142 TLS 572/571 NCL 
EZUO 9005 LGW-BRS 6007/6008 FAO 
EZWA 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 457/458 IOM 6237/6238 BER 
EZWD 6149/6150 GVA 415/416 INV 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHC 6221/6222 CDG (08:25/13:23) 6157/6158 GVA (15:10/19:25)  



UZHM 6295/6296 INN 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
UZHO 6235/6236 ORY 6021/6022 KEF 
UZHT 6275/6276 KRK 3362/3361 VCE 429/430 EDI 
UZHZ 421/422 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 6193/6194 ACE 
UZMB 6096 TFS-BRS 
UZMH 6051/6052 AGP 6095 BRS-TFS 
UZMI 9001 LTN-BRS 6071 BRS-VLC-ALC 6072 ALC-BRS (08:03/16:59) 405/406 GLA (18:08/21:03) 
 
Non based EZGN 442/441 BFS (12:00/12:49) 
 EZDH 432/431 EDI (14:26/15:33) 
 EZBJ 428/427 EDI 
 
Cancelled; 4172/4171 DUB (See non-based Saturday) 
 
DPN 4121/4122 AGP 1591/1590 CGN 9503/9504 BZG 
EKV 8296/8297 ALC 8212/8213 WRO 8202/8203 NOC 
ENL 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 5254/5246 DUB (00:25/00:00 Saturday) 
ENR 4145/4146 DUB 8224/8225 RZE 4133/4134 BUD 
 
Non based RSD 4164/4163 KUN 
 LAX 7306/7307 VIE 
 RSB 7948/7949 POZ 
 HGN 154/155 MAD 
 5246/5254 DUB (See Saturday’s log) 
 
Saturday 11th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6257/6258 SZG 
 
EZBA 6255/6256 SZG 6159/6160 GVA 
EZBB 6161/6162 AMS 6235/6236 ORY 403/404 GLA 
EZGX 441/442 BFS 6221/6222 CDG 6095/6096 TFS 
EZOX 6150 GVA-BRS 6157 BRS-GVA 1493/1494 GVA-BHX-GVA 6158 GVA-BRS (12:18/23:29) 
EZPD 6103/6104 GNB (08:17/13:38) 570/569 NCL (14:34/16:53) 6151/6152 GVA (18:29/22:48) 
EZUA 6031/6032 TRN 6155/6156 GVA 429/430 EDI 
EZUL 6149 BRS-GVA 
EZUO 6147/6148 OPO 6105/6106 GNB (15:24/20:22) 
EZWA 6025/6026 BCN 6253/6254 LIS (14:11/22:03) 
EZWD 6115/6116 KEF 
UZHC 6005/6006 FAO 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHM 6277/6278 SSH 
UZHO 6065/6066 FUE 6245/6246 FNC 
UZHT 6229/6230 HER 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHZ 6193/6194 ACE 6019/6020 SOF 
UZMB 6051/6052 AGP 6261/6262 PFO 
UZMI 6071/6072 ALC 6195/6196 LPA (16:05/01:28 Sunday) 
 
Non based EZTH 444/443 BFS 
 EZBJ 426/425 EDI 
 LSJ 6168/6167 AMS 
 
DPN 4129/4130 SOF 4121/4122 AGP 
EFY 5246 DUB-BRS (Friday’s 5246, landed 11:28) 8296/8297 ALC 4440/4441 VLC 
EKV 9870/9869 TRN 4167/4168 LPA 
ENL 5254 BRS-DUB (Friday’s 5254, departed 00:25) 
ENR 9735/9736 GNB 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based ENL/EFY 5254/5246 (Friday’s non-based 5246/5254 flown from BRS, 00:25/11:28) 
 QCT 5342/5341 OTP 
 RSE 6088/6094 GDN 



 RKR 1940/1941 WMI 
 DWR 4146/4145 DUB 
 EBX 4172/4171 DUB (Friday’s 4172/4171) 
 ENL 4160/4155 DUB 
 RSR 6220/6221 KRK 
 EBG 7513/7514 BCN 
 EKM 4172/4171 DUB 
 DHR 5246/5254 DUB 
 
Sunday 12th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6005/6006 FAO 6165/6166 AMS 572/571 NCL 
EZBB 6141/6142 TLS 
EZGX 6167/6168 AMS 
EZOX 6149/6152 GVA 6025/6026 BCN 6237/6238 BER 
EZPD 6299/6300 GIB 507/508 BHD 6275/6276 KRK 
EZUA 6295/6296 INN 6155/6156 GVA 429/430 EDI 
EZUO 6235/6236 ORY 6185/6186 FCO 407/408 GLA 
EZWA 6221/6222 CDG 6151/6150 GVA 6265/6266 PRG 
EZWD 6291/6292 LYS 6071/6072 ALC 447/448 BFS 
UZHB 6192 GVA-BRS 
UZHC 6021/6022 KEF 6191 BRS-GVA 
UZHM 6061/6062 ATH 425/426 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 
UZHO 6051/6052 AGP 403/404 GLA 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHT 6227 BRS-RHO 6228 RHO-AMS 9003 AMS-BRS 
UZHZ 6039/6040 PMI 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA (18:58/23:43) 
UZMB 6095/6096 TFS 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMF 6030 BCN-BRS 
UZMI 6253/6254 LIS 405/406 GLA 6029 BRS-BCN 
 
Non based EZDH 432/431 EDI 
 EZGN 442/441 BFS 
 EZFV 444/443/446/445 BFS 
 AYP 6137/6138 GVA 
 
DLV 26 BHX-BRS 4133/4134 BUD 
DPN 3161/3160 BCN 8240/8241 TSF 
EFY 4147/4148 FAO 4121/4122 AGP 4171 BRS-DUB 
EFZ 4172 DUB-BRS 
EKV 8202/8203 NOC 4755 BRS-FUE 55 FUE-ACE (Returned to FUE, 4756 cancelled) 
ENR 3560 BRS-BGY (Departed 07:35) 
QAT 3559 BGY-BRS (Arrived 15:31) 8296/8297 ALC (16:40/21:47) 
 
Non based DLK 4160/4155 DUB 
 EKM 5246/5254 DUB 
 RZF 6220/6221 KRK 
 
Monday 13th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6161/6162 AMS 403/404 GLA 427/428 EDI 572/571 NCL 
EZBB 6135/6136 CPH 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZGX 421/422/423/424 EDI 445/446 BFS 6025 BRS-BCN (6026 cancelled) 
EZOX 6221/6222 CDG 6189/6190 PSA 6039/6040 PMI 
EZPD 6141/6142 TLS (09:37/13:31) 6073/6074 ALC 
EZUA 6235/6236 ORY 6085/6086 BSL 6253/6254 LIS 
EZUO 441/442 BFS 6275/6276 KRK 6053/6054 AGP 
EZWA 6071/6072 ALC 3362/3361 VCE 447/448 BFS 
EZWD 401/402 GLA 570/569 NCL 425/426 EDI 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHB 6193/6194 ACE 
UZHM 6149/6150 GVA 457/458 IOM 6035/6036 MAD 



UZHO 6245/6246 FNC 
UZHT 6113/6114 NCE 
UZHZ 6051/6052 AGP 6185/6186 FCO 
UZMB 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMF 6095/6096 TFS 
 
Non based EZDH 432/431 EDI 
 UZHF 444/443 BFS 
 JXR 6192/6191 GVA 
 IVL 4047/4048 ORY (16:55/17:51) 
 EZTM 430/429 EDI 
 
DLV 9503/9504 BZG 8296/8297 ALC 
DPN 8240/8241 TSF 512/513 DUB 2798/2799 RIX 
EFZ 8224/8225 RZE 4755/4756 ACE 
EKV 2002 FUE-ACE 4177 ACE-BRS (Sunday’s 4756) 4145/4146 DUB 
QAT 1591/1590 CGN 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based DHZ 4160/4155 DUB 
 RSG 4164/4163 KUN 
 RSU 8213/8212 WRO 
 LOP 7306/7307 VIE 
 EBG 7513/7514 BCN (16:26/17:17) 
 QDN 3559/3560 BGY 
 RSC 7948/7949 POZ 
 EPB 8122/8121 AGP 
 DLG 154/155 MAD 
 RZK 4134/4133 BUD 
 
Tuesday 14th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6235/6236 ORY 425/426 EDI 6253/6254 LIS 
EZBB 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
EZGX 9926 BCN-BRS (Monday’s 6026) 
EZOX 6025/6026 BCN 6117/6118 FCO 
EZPD 572/571 NCL 6291/6292 LYS 407/408 GLA 
EZUA 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZUO 6157/6158 GVA 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
EZWA 421/422 EDI 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 570/569 NCL 
EZWD 6039/6040 PMI 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
UZHB 6293 BRS-HER-HRG (6294 cancelled) 
UZHM 6193/6194 ACE 6299/6300 GIB 
UZHO 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHT 6005/6006 FAO 6195/6196 LPA 
UZHZ 6071/6072 ALC 6021/6022 KEF 
UZMB 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMF 6051/6052 AGP 6113/6114 NCE 
 
Non based INH 6239/6240 ORY 
 IJG 3809/3810 CDG 
 EZDF 409/410 GLA 
 
DLV 71 BRS-BHX 
DYY 4146 DUB-BRS 
DPN 4145 BRS-DUB 
EFZ 4440/4441 VLC 4753/4754 TFS 
EKV 5341/5342 OTP 4121/4122 AGP 
QAT Spare 
 
Non based HGF 508/509 DUB 



 RSP 1940/1941 WMI 
 RKT 6088/6094 GDN 
 RZO 6220/6221 KRK 
 DYY/DPN 4146/4145 DUB 
 HMW 1912/1913 DUB 
 
Wednesday 15th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6239/6240 ORY 
 
EZBA 6161/6162 AMS 421/422 EDI 405/406/407/408 GLA 
EZBB 570/569 NCL 3362/3361 VCE 6053/6054 AGP 
EZGX 6229/6230 HER 6019/6020 SOF 
EZOX 6039/6040 PMI 427/428 EDI 447/448 BFS 
EZPD 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
EZUA 6221/6222 CDG 6253/6254 LIS (12:02/19:01) 
EZUO 6065/6066 FUE 6073/6074 ALC 
EZWA 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA (11:49/16:34) 6007/6008 FAO 
EZWD 6005/6006 FAO 572/571 NCL 423/424 EDI 
UZHB 9294 HRG-BRS (Tuesday’s 6294) 6223/6224 CDG 
UZHM 6277/6278 SSH 
UZHO 6157/6158 GVA 6295/6296 INN 
UZHT 6071/6072 ALC 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
UZHZ 425/426 EDI 403/404 GLA 6245/6246 FNC 
UZMB 6025/6026 BCN 6185/6186 FCO 
UZMF 6235/6236 ORY 6261/6262 PFO 
 
Non based EZTH 444/443 BFS 
 LVK 6142/6141 TLS 
 JXK 3065/3066 GVA 
 
DYY Spare 
EFZ 8240/8241 TSF 155/154 MAD 
EKV 4147/4148 FAO 8296/8297 ALC 
ENR 3559 BGY-BRS 
QAT 3560 BRS-BGY 
 
Non based EFG 508/509 DUB 
 RZL 6220/6221 KRK 
 EKM 504/505 DUB 
 EPC 3160/3161 BCN 
 EVI 4146/4145 DUB 
 HGG 1912/1913 DUB 
 
Thursday 16th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6061/6062 ATH 6239/6240 ORY 
 
EZBA 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 407/408 GLA 
EZBB 6161/6162 AMS 6155/6156 GVA 6167 BRS-AMS 
EZDL 6168 AMS-BRS 
EZGX 6147/6148 OPO 572/571 NCL 
EZOX 421/422 EDI 6025/6026 BCN 429/430 EDI 
EZPD 6235/6236 ORY 6021/6022 KEF 
EZTX 448 BFS-BRS 
EZUA Spare 
EZUO 441/442 BFS 570/569 NCL 6113/6114 NCE 
EZWA 6005/6006 FAO 445/446 BFS 6029/6030 BCN 
EZWD 6039/6040 PMI 6265/6266 PRG 447 BRS-BFS 
UZHB 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 



UZHM 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHO 6275/6276 KRK 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHT 6193/6194 ACE 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHZ 6253/6254 LIS 6035/6036 MAD 
UZMB 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMF 6071/6072 ALC 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
 
Non based IJJ 6249/6250 LIS 
 INI 6227/6228 CDG 
 EZBJ 432/431 EDI 
 EZDD 409/410 GLA 
 
DYY Spare 
EFZ 8296/8297 ALC 4755/4756 ACE 
EKV 505 BRS-DUB 
EMJ 504 DUB-BRS 509/508 DUB 4753/4754 TFS 
ENR Spare 
 
Non based IGE 8122/8121 AGP 
 RSA 6220/6221 KRK 
 ENP 513/512 DUB 
 DWC 4146/4145 DUB 
 
Friday 17th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6189/6190 PSA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZGX 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 6113/6114 NCE 
EZOX 421/422 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 6007/6008 FAO 
EZPD 6005/6006 FAO 6035/6036 MAD 
EZTX 6025/6026 BCN 425/426 EDI 6029/6030 BCN 
EZUA 6135/6136 CPH 6141/6142 TLS 572/571 NCL 
EZUO 6275/6276 KRK 3362/3361 VCE 429/430 EDI 
EZWA 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 457/458 IOM 6237/6238 BER 
UZHB 6149 BRS-GVA 
UZHM 6295/6296 INN 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
UZHN 6150 GVA-BRS 6155/6156 GVA 407/408 GLA 
UZHO 9961/9962 ATH (Thursday’s 6061/6062) 
UZHT 6253/6254 LIS 507/508 BHD 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHZ 6235/6236 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 6021/6022 KEF 
UZMB 6071/6072 ALC 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
UZMF 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
 
Non based EZGN 442/441 BFS 
 IVQ 6239/6240 ORY 
 EZBJ 432/431 EDI 
 EZDK 428/427 EDI 
 
DYY 8296/8297 ALC 8212/8213 WRO 9503/9504 BZG 
EFZ 4145/4146 DUB 8224/8225 RZE 2798/2799 RIX 
EMJ 4755/4756 ACE 4133/4134 BUD 
ENR 4121/4122 AGP 1591/1590 NRN (Strikes at CGN) 8202/8203 NOC 
 
Non based RSG 4164/4163 KUN 
 LMH 7306/7307 VIE 
 RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 DWA 154/155 MAD 
 DWF 5246/5254 DUB 
 DPZ 4172/4171 DUB 
 



Saturday 18th March 2022 
 
EZBA 6255/6256/6257/6258 SZG 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 6235/6236 ORY 6115/6116 KEF 
EZGX 441/442 BFS 6221/6222 CDG 6095/6096 TFS 
EZOX 6277 BRS-SSH 6278 SSH-VCE-BRS (12:35/01:53 Sunday, VCE for fuel) 
EZPD 6149 BRS-GVA 
EZTX 6147/6148 OPO 6155/6156 GVA 403/404 GLA 
EZUA 6031/6032 TRN 6105/6106 GNB 6159/6160 GVA 
EZUO 6065/6066 FUE 6245/6246 FNC 
EZWA 6229/6230 HER 6073/6074 ALC 
EZWU 6150 GVA-BRS 6157 BRS-GVA 1493/1494 GVA-BHX-GVA 6158 GVA-BRS 
UZHM Spare 
UZHN 6005/6006 FAO 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHO 6193/6194 ACE 6019/6020 SOF 
UZHT 6025/6026 BCN 6253/6254 LIS 429/430 EDI 
UZHZ 6103/6104 GNB (07:31/13:29) 570/569 (14:33/17:08) 6151/6152 GVA 
UZMB 6071/6072 ALC 6195/6196 LPA 
UZMF 6051/6052 AGP 6261/6262 PFO 
 
Non based EZTA 444/443 BFS 
 EZBJ 426/425 EDI 
 LSP 6168/6167 AMS 
 
DYY 8296/8297 ALC 4440/4441 VLC 
EFZ 9735/9736 GNB (07:44/13:58) 4121/4122 AGP 
EMJ 9870/9869 TRN 4167/4168 LPA 
ENR 4129/4130 SOF 4753/4754 TFS (14:53/23:34) 
 
Non based QAI 5342/5341 OTP 
 RSZ 6088/6094 GDN 
 RKV 1940/1941 WMI 
 DCP 4146/4145 DUB 
 DWF 4160/4155 DUB 
 RSA 6220/6221 KRK 
 EBO 7513/7514 BCN 
 DWV 4172/4171 DUB 
 DHY 5246/5254 DUB 
 
Sunday 19th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6253/6254 LIS 6165/6166 AMS 572/571 NCL 
EZDL 6141/6142 TLS 6167/6168 AMS 
EZGX 6021/6022 KEF 6191/6192 GVA 
EZOM 6296 INN-BRS 6071/6072 ALC 447/448 BFS 
EZOX 6025/6026 BCN 6155/6156 GVA 6237/6238 BER 
EZTX 6299/6300 GIB 507/508 BHD 6275/6276 KRK 
EZUA 6235/6236 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 6189/6190 PSA 
EZUO 6227/6228 RHO 429/430 EDI 
EZWA 6149/6152 GVA 6185/6186 FCO 407/408 GLA 
EZWU 6051/6052 AGP 403/404 GLA 6035/6036 MAD 
UZHM Spare 
UZHN 6039/6040 PMI 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHO 6061/6062 ATH 425/426 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 
UZHT 6221/6222 CDG 6151/6150 GVA 6265/6266 PRG 
UZHZ 6295 BRS-INN 
UZMB 6095/6096 TFS 6029/6030 BCN 
UZMF 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
 
Non based EZBJ 432/431 EDI 



 EZRT 442/441 BFS 
 EZGN 444/443/446/445 BFS 
 AYN 6137/6138 GVA 
 
DHE 4122 AGP-BRS 4171/4172 DUB 
DYY 4147/4148 FAO 4121 BRS-AGP 
EFZ 3560/3559 BGY 8240/8241 TSF 4133/4134 BUD 
EMJ 3161/3160 BCN 8296/8297 ALC 509/508 DUB 
ENR 8202/8203 NOC 4755/4756 ACE 
 
Non based ENH 4160/4155 DUB 
 ENN 5246/5254 DUB 
 RZO 6220/6221 KRK 
 
Monday 20th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6141/6142 TLS 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 403/404 GLA 427/428 EDI 572/571 NCL 
EZGX 6235/6236 ORY 6085/6086 BSL 6253/6254 LIS 
EZOM 570/569 NCL 425/426 EDI 6159/6160 GVA 
EZOX 6149/6150 GVA 457 BRS-IOM (Returned to BRS, 12:17/14:03) 6035/6036 MAD 
EZTX 441/442 BFS 6275/6276 KRK 6053/6054 AGP 
EZUA 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
EZUO 6221/6222 CDG 6189/6190 PSA 6039/6040 PMI 
EZWA 401 BRS-GLA (Departed 07:40) 
EZWB 402 GLA-BRS (Arrived 13:46) 
EZWI 6066 FUE-BRS 
EZWU 6245/6246 FNC 6185/6186 FCO 
UZHC 6072 ALC-BRS 415/416 INV 6073/6074 ALC 
UZHM 6071 BRS-ALC 
UZHN 421/422/423/424 EDI 445/446 BFS 6025/6026 BCN 
UZHO 6193/6194 ACE 
UZHT 6135/6136 CPH 6065 BRS-FUE 
UZMB 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMF 3362/3361 VCE 447 BRS-BFS 
UZMG 448 BFS-BRS 
 
Non based EZWZ 432/431 EDI 
 EZTA 444/443 BFS 
 JZX 6192/6191 GVA 
 INE 4047/4048 ORY 
 EZBJ 430/429 EDI 
 
DHE 9503/9504 BZG 8296/8297 ALC 4145/4146 DUB 
EFZ 8224/8225 RZE 4755/4756 ACE 
EMJ 1591/1590 CGN 4753/4754 TFS 
ENR 8240/8241 TSF 512/513 DUB 2798/2799 RIX 
 
Non based EFG 4160/4155 DUB 
 RSB 4164/4163 KUN 
 RSV 8213/8212 WRO 
 LOZ 7306/7307 VIE 
 DWB 7513/7514 BCN 
 VUF 3559/3560 BGY 
 RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 DYL 8122/8121 AGP 
 EVK 154/155 MAD 
 RZM 4134/4133 BUD 
 
Tuesday 21st March 2023 



 
Cancelled; 6239/6240 ORY 
 
EZBA 6235/6236 ORY 425/426 EDI 6253/6254 LIS 
EZDL 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
EZGX 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO 6035/6036 MAD 
EZOM 6005/6006 FAO 6195/6196 LPA 
EZOX 421/422 EDI 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 570/569 NCL 
EZTX 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZUA 9457 BRS-IOM 9176/9175 IOM-BFS-IOM 9458 IOM-BRS (Monday’s 457/458) 
EZUO 6051/6052 AGP 6291/6292 LYS 407/408 GLA 
EZWB 6039/6040 PMI 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZWI 6025/6026 BCN 6117/6118 FCO 
EZWU 6071/6072 ALC 6021/6022 KEF 
UZHC 572/571 NCL 6293/6294 HRG 
UZHN 6193/6194 ACE 6299/6300 GIB 
UZHO 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
UZMB 6113/6114 NCE 
UZMG 6157/6158 GVA 6095/609 TFS 
 
Non based ICK 3809/3810 CDG 
 EZDD 409/410 GLA 
 LSM 7989/7990 AMS 
 
DHE Spare 
EFZ 5341/5342 OTP 4121/4122 AGP 
EMJ 4440/4441 VLC 4753/4754 TFS 
ENR Spare 
 
Non based HEY 508/509 DUB 
 RSS 1940/1941 WMI 
 RSU 6088/6094 GDN 
 RZA 6220/6221 KRK 
 
Wednesday 22nd March 2023 
 
EZBA 570/569 NCL 3362/3361 VCE 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 421/422 EDI 6245/6246 FNC 
EZGX 6065/6066 FUE 6073/6074 ALC 
EZOM 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA 6019/6020 SOF 
EZOX 425/4826 EDI 403/404 GLA 427/428 EDI 447/448 BFS 
EZTX 6229/6230 HER 6007/6008 FAO 
EZUA 6039/6040 PMI 572/571 NCL 6053/6054 AGP 
EZUO 6235/6236 ORY 6261/6262 PFO 
EZWB 6295/6296 INN 423/424 EDI 
EZWI 6221/6222 CDG 6253/6254 LIS 6167/6168 AMS 
EZWU 6071/6072 ALC 6155/6156 GVA 407/408 GLA 
UZHC 6277/6278 SSH 
UZHN 6157/6158 GVA 
UZHO 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMB 6025/6026 BCN 6185/6186 FCO 
UZMG 6005/6006 FAO 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
 
Non based IVV 6239/6240 ORY 
 EZUP 444/443 BFS 
 LVK 6142/6141 TLS 
 AYN 3065/3066 GVA 
 
DHE 3560/3559 BGY 
EFZ 4147/4148 FAO 8296/8297 ALC 



EMJ 8240/8241 TSF 155/154 MAD 
ENR Spare 
 
Non based DCP 508/509 DUB 
 RZL 6220/6221 KRK 
 DCZ 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Thursday 23rd March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6235/6236 ORY, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBA 6161/6162 AMS 6275/6276 KRK 429/430 EDI 
EZDL 6025/6026 BCN 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZGX 6253/6254 LIS 570/569 NCL 6053/6054 AGP (20:16/01:54 Friday) 
EZOM 6061/6062 ATH 6035/6036 MAD 
EZOX 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 
EZTX 6005/6006 FAO 
EZUA 401/402 GLA 6149/6150 GVA 427/428 EDI 407/408 GLA 
EZUO 441/442 BFS 6147/6148 OPO 572/571 NCL 
EZWB 6039/6040 PMI 6265/6266 PRG 447/448 BFS 
EZWI 445/446 BFS 6029/6030 BCN 
EZWU 421/422 EDI 6021/6022 KEF 
UZHC 415/416 INV 6159/6160 GVA 
UZHN 6293 BRS-HRG (6294 cancelled, tech on departure) 
UZHO 6193/6194 ACE 6073/6074 ALC 
UZLF 9001 LGW-BRS 
UZMB 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMG 6071/6072 ALC 405/406 GLA 6223/6224 CDG 
 
Non based IJI 6239/6240 ORY 
 LSK 7959/7960 AMS 
 IJZ 6249/6250 LIS 
 IVC 6227/6228 CDG 
 EZDH 432/431 EDI 
 EZDF 409/410 GLA 
 
DHE Spare 
EFZ 8596/8297 ALC 
EMJ 509/508 DUB 4753/4754 TFS 
ENR 4755/4756 ACE 
 
Non based IGE 8122/8121 AGP 
 RZC 6220/6221 KRK 
 DCP 513/512 DUB 
 
Friday 24th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 6239/6240 ORY 6223/6224 CDG, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBA 6275/6276 KRK 6155/6156 GVA 6167/6168 AMS 
EZDL 6161/6162 AMS 6265/6266 PRG 6073/6074 ALC 
EZGX 6135/6136 CPH 425/426 EDI 6029/6030 BCN 
EZOM 6221/6222 CDG 6157/6158 GVA 6021/6022 KEF 
EZOX 421/422 EDI 6085/6086 BSL 457/458 IOM 6237 BRS-BER (6238 cancelled) 
EZTX 6025/6026 BCN 3362/3361 VCE 429/430 EDI 
EZUA 6005/6006 FAO 6193/6194 ACE 
EZUO 6253/6254 LIS (10:15/15:43) 6141/6142 TLS (16:37/22:05) 
EZWB 6295/6296 INN 6185/6186 FCO 447/448 BFS 
EZWI 6149/6150 GVA 415/416 INV 6035/6036 MAD 
EZWU 401/402 GLA 423/424 EDI 507/508 BHD 6159/6160 GVA 



UZHC Spare 
UZHN 9294 HRG-BRS (Thursday’s 6294) 6007/6008 FAO 
UZHO 6189/6190 PSA 407/408 GLA 
UZLF 6235/6236 ORY 6291/6292 LYS 9003 BRS-LGW 
UZMB 6051/6052 AGP 6095/6096 TFS 
UZMG 6071/6072 ALC (09:59/16:40) 405/406 GLA (17:47/20:34) 572/571 NCL (21:31/23:59) 
 
Non based EZFV 442/441 BFS 
 EZDK 432/431 EDI 
 EZDH 428/427 EDI 
 
DHE 4121/4122 AGP 1591/1590 CGN 9503/9504 BZG 
EFZ 4145/4146 DUB 8224/8225 RZE 4133/4134 BUD 
EMJ 8296/8297 ALC 8212/8213 WRO 8202/8203 NOC 
ENR 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
 
Non based RSB 4164/4163 KUN 
 LMP 7306/7307 VIE 
 RSX 7948/7949 POZ 
 DYA 154/155 MAD (19:06/22:15) 
 DPZ 5246/5254 DUB 
 DPV 4172/4171 DUB 
 
Saturday 25th March 2023 
 
EZBA 6161/6162 ORY 6235/6236 ORY 6115/6116 KEF 
EZDL 6031/6032 TRN 6255/6256 SZG 6159/6160 GVA 
EZGX 6103/6104 GNB (09:15/13:43) 570/569 NCL (14:32/16:54) 6257/6258 SZG 
EZOM 6025/6026 BCN 6293/6294 HRG 
EZOX 9238 BER-BRS (Friday’s 6238) 6155/6156 GVA 403/404 GLA 
EZTX 6147/6148 OPO 6105/6106 GNB 6073/6074 ALC (19:15/00:28 Sunday) 
EZUA 6071/6072 ALC 6151/6152 GVA 429/430 EDI (22:03/00:38 Sunday) 
EZUO 6229/6230 HER 6019/6020 SOF 
EZWB 6221/6222 CDG 6095/6096 TFS 
EZWI 6065/6066 FUE 6245/6246 FNC 
EZWU 6149/6150 GVA 6157 BRS-GVA 1493/1494 GVA-BHX-GVA 6158 GVA-BRS 
UZHC Spare 
UZHN 441 BRS-BFS 
UZHO 6193/6194 ACE 6253/6254 LIS (17:06/22:46) 
UZLM 442 BFS-BRS 6277/6278 SSH 
UZMB 6005/6006 FAO 6195/6196 LPA (16:12/01:08 Sunday) 
UZMG 6051/6052 AGP 6261/6262 PFO 
 
Non based UZHF 444/443 BFS 
 EZBJ 426/425 EDI 
 LKQ 7423/7424 AMS 
 LSM 6168/6167 AMS 
 
DHE 4129/4130 SOF 4121/4122 AGP 
EBY 8297 ALC-BRS 4440/4441 VLC 
EFZ 8296 BRS-ALC 
EMJ 9735/9736 GNB (09:27/14:11) 4753/4754 TFS (15:22/00:01 Sunday) 
ENR 9870/9869 TRN 4167/4168 LPA 
 
Non based QAG 5342/5341 OTP 
 RKW 6088/6094 GDN 
 RSE 1940/1941 WMI 
 EVH 4146/4145 DUB 
 ENT 4160/4155 DUB 
 RKV 6220/6221 KRK 



 EVG 7513/7514 BCN 
 EFY 4172/4171 DUB 
 DWO 5246/5254 DUB 
 
Sunday 26th March 2023 
 
EasyJet flights all re-numbered into a new series of numbers. 
 
Cancelled; 2769/2770 BOD 2779/2780 ORY 2873/2874 FAO, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBA 2721/2722 ALC 261/262 BHD 
EZDL 223/224 BFS 2767/2768 NCE 219/220 EDI 
EZGX 2709/2710 PMI 215/216 EDI 2885/2886 GVA 
EZOM 2883/2884 GVA 203/204 GLA 239/240 NCL 
EZOX 2839/2840 PSA 2933/2934 BER 2707/2708 MAD 
EZTX 2711/2712 PMI 
EZUA 2867/2868 LIS 225/226 BFS 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZUO 2737/2738 BIO 2921/2922 AMS 2837/2838 FCO 
EZWB 2841/2842 MXP 2723/2724 ALC 
EZWI 2939/2940 GIB 245/246 INV 2705/2706 BCN (20:31/01:21 Monday) 
EZWU 2702/2701 RMU 9006 BRS-MAN 
UZHC 2853/2854 BJV 2925/2926 AMS 241/242 NCL 
UZHO 213/214 EDI 227/228 BFS 2775/2776 CDG 
UZLM 2851/2852 DLM 207/208 GLA 2743 BRS-ALC (2744 cancelled) 9008 ALC-BRS (21:15/02:14 
Monday) 
UZMB 2715/2716 AGP 2857/2858 AYT 
UZMG 2821/2822 RHO 229/230 BFS 
 
Non based LVK 4979/4980 TLS 
 EZBJ 319/320 EDI 
 IJO 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LKI 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
Ryanair’s 1332/1331 from/to OPO was trumpeted as a new route by Ryanair, it had last operated in Summer 2010 
from BRS as RYR8272/8273. 
 
DHE 8234/8235 PMI 6009/6010 BZR 2292/2291 ALC 
EBY 4757/4758 LPA 4147/4148 FAO 
EMJ 8202/8203 NOC 505/504 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 
ENR 4753/4754 TFS (10:20/20:02) 8264/8265 IBZ 
 
Non based RSC 7948/7949 POZ 
 RZD 1940/1941 WMI 
 DLC 4122/4121 AGP 
 RSW 8255/8254 GDN 
 DHZ 506/507 DUB 
 EFG 508/509 DUB 
 GSI 1332/1331 OPO 
 
Monday 27th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 2779/2780 ORY 
 
EZBA 2709/2710/2711/2712 PMI 2881/2882 BSL 
EZDL 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2707/2708 MAD 
EZGX 2773/2774 CDG 203/204 GLA 233/234 IOM 2873/2874 FAO 
EZOM 2877/2878 FNC 227/228 BFS 
EZOX 2921/2922 AMS 2767/2768 NCE 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZTX 201/202 GLA 2703/2704 BCN 217/218 EDI 209/210 GLA 
EZUA 213/214 EDI 2769/2770 BOD 2931/2932 CPH 219/220 EDI 



EZUO 237/238 NCL 2723/2724 ALC 241/242 NCL 2743/2744 ALC 
EZWB 2937/2938 KRK 2933/2934 BER 2885/2886 GVA 
EZWI 2845/2846 CTA 2775/2776 CDG 2935/2936 PRG 
EZWU 9005 MAN-BRS 2837/2838 FCO 207/208 GLA 
UZHC 2715 BRS-AGP (Departed 06:06, assume Tech on arrival, see EZDX) 
UZHO 225/226 BFS 2855/2856 AYT 
UZLM 2901/2902 PFO 2705/2706 BCN 
UZMB 2941/2942 NBE (New destination for easyJet) 2849/2850 DLM 
UZMG 2801/2802 RHO 2735/2736 LPA 
 
EZDX 2716 AGP-BRS (Arrived 16:53, see UZHC) 9010 BRS-LPL 
 
Non based IVD 1723/1724 CDG 
 IJR 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZDH 315/316 EDI 
 IJO 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 ISE 6011/6012 LIS 
 LVK 4979/4980 TLS 
 ICL 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
DHE 9503/9504 BZG (11:06/15:47) 8202/81203 NOC (16:30/18:59) 8296/8297 ALC (19:52/01:05 
Tuesday) 
EBY 505/504 DUB 1941/1940 WMI 4121/4122 AGP 
EMJ 6026/6027 EGC 507/506/509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
ENR 4440/4441 VLC 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
 
Non based RSC 7948/7949 POZ 
 EKH 4148/4147 FAO 
 DYO 2291/2292 ALC 
 DWD 3160/3161 BCN 
 
Tuesday 28th March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 1723/1724 ORY 2769/2770 BOD 
 
EZBA 2765/2766 NCE 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZDL 2702/2701 RMU 2839/2840 PSA 
EZGX 2843 BRS-NAP 
EZOM 2709/2710 PMI 
EZOX 201/202 GLA 2871/2872 FAO 219/220 EDI 
EZTX 2921/2922/2927/2928/2925/2926 AMS 209/210 GLA 
EZUA 2773/2774 CDG 245/246 INV 227/228/229/230 BFS 
EZUC 2844 NAP-BRS 2851/2852 DLM 
EZUO 2715/2716 AGP 
EZWB 213/214 EDI 225/226 BFS 217/218 EDI 2705/2706 BCN 
EZWI 223/224 BFS 2723/2724 ALC 2875/2876 OPO 
EZWU 2837/2838 FCO 2775/2776 CDG 2885/2886 GVA 
UZHC 9009 AGP-BRS (Off Monday’s 2715, arrived 02:10) 2911/2912 SSH 
UZHO 2731/2732 TFS 207/208 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
UZLM 2939/2940 GIB 2913/2914 HRG 
UZMB 2733/2734 ACE 2853/2854 BJV 
UZMG 2903/2904 LCA 2873/2874 FAO 
 
Non based LQL 4051/4052 VCE 
 IJX 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LKM 4979/4980 TLS 
 IVF 7267 PMI-BRS 7353/7354 ORY 7268 BRS-PMI 
 EZBJ 319/320 EDI 
 EZDH 315/316 EDI 
 



DHE 5341/5342 OTP 507/506 DUB 4147/4148 FAO 
EBY 8681/8682 KUN 4753/4754 TFS 
EMJ 505/504 DUB 3161/3160 BCN 1361/1362 VCE 509/508 DUB 
ENR 4755/4756 ACE 2798/2799 RIX 
 
Non based RKM 4134/4133 BUD 
 EVJ 1332/1331 OPO 
 QAE 3559/3560 BGY 
 EKP 2291/2292 ALC (18:17/19:33) 
 EFC 4122/4121 AGP 
 
Wednesday 29th March 2023 
 
EZBA 223/224/225/226 BFS 245/246 INV 
EZBF 2710 PMI-BRS 2775/2776 CDG 2881/2882 BSL 
EZDL 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 261/262 BHD 209/210 GLA 
EZOM 201/202 GLA 2871/2872 FAO 229/230 BFS 
EZOX 2921 BRS-AMS (Departed 07:22, tech on arrival? See LSI, 9010 AMS-LTN 31/03) 
EZTX 2721/2722 ALC 2857/2858 AYT 
EZUA 2839/2840 PSA 2837/2838 FCO 241/242 NCL 
EZUC 2715/2716 AGP 2841/2842 MXP 2885/2886 GVA 
EZUO 2719/2720 FUE 2735/2736 LPA 
EZWB 2709 BRS-PMI 
EZWI 237/238 NCL 2837/2838 LIS 219/220 EDI 
EZWU 2765/2766 NCE 217/218 EDI 2725 BRS-ALC 2726 ALC-CWL 
UZHC 2731/2732 TFS 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO 
UZHO 2801/2802 RHO 2705/2706 BCN 
UZLM 2811/2812 CFU 2901/2902 PFO 
UZMB 2807/2808 ZTH 2851/2850 DLM 
UZMG 2773/2774 CDG 207/208 GLA 2813/2814 HER 
 
LSI 2922 AMS-BRS (Arrived 14:03) 9042 BRS-AMS 
 
Non based IJU 1723/1724 ORY 
 IVN 2876/2875 OPO 
 LQQ 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LKM 4979/4980 TLS 
 IJJ 7267 PMI-BRS (7353/7354 ORY cancelled) 7268 BRS-PMI 
 LSK 7847/7848 AMS 
 IZH 4671/4672 CDG 
 EZAY 319/320 EDI 
 
Cancelled; 6009/6010 BZR 
 
DHE 1361/1362 VCE 4147/4148 FAO 
DWJ 4754 TFS-BRS 
EBY 4757/4758 LPA 4121/4122 AGP 
EMJ 505/504/507/506 DUB 4755/4756 ACE 4753 BRS-TFS 
ENR 8234/8235 PMI 8224/8225 RZE 1591/1590 CGN 
 
Non based RZL 6220/6221 KRK 
 DLH 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSD 8255/8254 GDN 
 DYO 8297/8296 ALC 
 DWJ/EMJ 4754/4753 TFS (22:56/23:32) 
 DWX 154/155 MAD 
 ESS 3160/3161 BCN 
 ENJ 508/509 DUB 
 
Thursday 30th March 2023 



 
EZBA 213/214 EDI 209/210 GLA 2725/2726 ALC 
EZBF 223/224 BFS 203/204 GLA 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZDL 2781/2782 MRS 205/206 GLA 
EZOM 2702/2701 RMU 2801/2802 RHO 
EZRT 9002 GLA-BRS 2769/2770 BOD 239/240 NCL 2873/2874 FAO 
EZTK 2844 NAP-BRS 2867/2868 LIS 241/242 NCL 
EZTX 2773/2774 CDG 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2707/2708 MAD 
EZUA 2877/2878 FNC 245/246 INV (16:12/20:16) 2935 BRS-PRG 2936 PRG-CWL (21:39/02:04) 
EZUC 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 2737/2738 BIO 
EZUO 2843 BRS-NAP 
EZWI 201/202 GLA 2711/2712 PMI 2875/2876 OPO 
EZWU 9010 CWL-BRS 2837/2838 FCO (09:24/15:42) 207/208 GLA 2705/2706 BCN 
UZHC 2709/2710 PMI 2723/2724 ALC 2885/2886 GVA 
UZHO 2839/2840 PSA 225/226 BFS 2925/2926 AMS 211/212 GLA 
UZLM 2939/2940 GIB 2733/2734 ACE 
UZMB 2731/2732 TFS 2775/2776 CDG 229/230 BFS 
UZMG 2715/2716 AGP 2851/2852 DLM 
 
Non based IJU 1723/1724 ORY 
 LQZ 7191/7192 BCN 
 IVR 7507/7508 FAO 
 LQX 2928/2927 AMS 
 LKM 4979/4980 TLS 
 IJO 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 LKI 7267 PMI-BRS (7353/7354 ORY cancelled) 7268 BRS-PMI 
 
DHE 505/504 DUB 8212/8213 WRO 9336/9335 GRO 
DWJ 8202/8203 NOC 4440/4441 VLC 1361/1362 VCE 
EBY 4121/4122 AGP 507/506/509/508 DUB 8234/8235 PMI 
ENR 6026/6027 EGC 8264/8265 IBZ 8296/8297 ALC 
 
Non based VUB 1590/1591 CGN 
 HGE 2291/2292 ALC 
 RSE 7948/7949 POZ 
 DWE 4148/4147 FAO 
 ENI 3160/3161 BCN (21:44/22:37)  
 VUR 3559/3560 BGY 
 
Friday 31st March 2023 
 
Cancelled; 1723/1724 ORY 2707/2708 MAD, and as noted on the log. 
 
EZBA 217/218/219/220 EDI 
EZBF 2921/2922 AMS 2765/2766 NCE 
EZDL 237/238 NCL 2711/2712 PMI 
EZOM 2883/2884 GVA 215/216 EDI 227/228 BFS 2873/2874 FAO (21:18/02:55 Saturday) 
EZRT 201/202 GLA 223/224 BFS 245/246 INV 2705/2706 BCN 
EZTK 213/214 EDI 2931/2932 CPH 2925/2926 AMS 229/230 BFS 
EZTX 2941/2942 NBE 261/262 BHD 2885/2886 GVA 
EZUA 9009 CWL-BRS 2773/2774 CDG (09:26/12:32) 2769/2770 BOD (13:37/17:21) 233/234 IOM 
225/226 BFS (22:17/00:57 Saturday) 
EZUC 2709/2710 PMI 2837/2838 FCO 241/242 NCL 
EZWI 2715/2716 AGP 2933/2934 BER 2881/2882 BSL 
EZWU 221/222 BFS 2935/2936 PRG 2819/2820 JMK 
UZHC 2839/2840 PSA 2779/2780 ORY 2811/2812 CFU 
UZHO 2845/2846 CTA 2937/2938 KRK 209/210 GLA 
UZLM 2867/2868 LIS 239/240 NCL 207/208 GLA (18:26/21:04) 2725/2726 ALC (21:58/03:10 Saturday) 
UZMB 2721 BRS-ALC 2722 ALC-BHX 
UZMG 2731/2732 TFS 2851/2852 DLM 



 
IVA 2776/2775 CDG (20:33/22:37, flown from CDG) 
 
Non based IVZ 7507/7508 FAO 
 EZDR 405/406 GLA 
 IJO 7003 AGP-BRS 2923/2924 AMS 7004 BRS-AGP 
 ICL 7267 PMI-BRS (7353/7354 ORY cancelled) 7268 BRS-PMI 
 LVK 4979 TLS-BHX (4980 cancelled) 9048 BHX-TLS 
 
DHE 1941/1940 WMI 8296/8297 ALC 
DWJ 8202/8203 NOC 8234/8235 PMI 509/508 DUB 9336/9335 GRO 
EBY 4133/4134 BUD 507/506 DUB 8244 BRS-PMI 
EFJ 8245 PMI-BRS 
ENR 505/504 DUB 9503/9504 BZG 4753/4754 TFS 
 
Non based DLH 2291/2292 ALC (14:42/16:03) 
 QCM 3559/3560 BGY 
 EMO 4122/4121 AGP (16:35/18:01) 
 EMK 3160/3161 BCN 
 EBR 4148/4147 FAO 
 DLY 1332/1331 OPO 
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